
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SPACE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:793
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
HOSPITALS RECOGNISED BY NRSA
BOTCHA SATYANARAYANA

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of hospitals recognised by the National Remote Sensing Agency (NRSA), Hyderabad for availing medical facilities by the employees;

(b) whether NRSA has derecognised CDR hospitals, Hyderabad; and

(c) if so, the reason therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND DEPARTMENT OF SPACE (SMT.VASUNDHARA RAJE):

(a) Details of hospitals recognised by the National Remote Sensing Agency (NRSA), Hyderabad for availing medical facilities by the
employees are given in the annexure;

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) CDR hospitals were derecognised since irregularities were noticed in the bills submitted by them for payment resulting in excess
claim by them.

ANNEXURE

LIST OF HOSPITALS RECOGNISED BY NATIONAL REMOTE SENSING AGENCY (NRSA), HYDERABAD

01. Apollo Hospital, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 034.
02. Care Hospital, The Heat Institute, Nampally, Exhibition Road, Hyderabad-500 001
03. Kamineni Hospitals, L.B. Nagar, Hyderabad-500 068.
04. L.V. Prasad Eye Institute, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034.
05. Maxivision Eye Laser Centre, Alladin Mansion, Begumpet, 1-11-252/1A-1D,
 Hyderabad-500 016.
06. Mediciti Hospitals, Sarovar Complex, Secretariat Road, Hyderabad-500 004.
07. Medwin Hospital, Raghava Ratna Tower, Chiragali Lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
08. Usha Mullapudi Cardiac Centre, 222, Gajularamarm, Quthubullapur Municipality, Jeedimetla, RR District, Hyderbad-500 055.
09. Nizam`s Institute of Medical Sciences (NIMS), Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500 482.
10. Yashoda Super Speciallty Hospitals, Malakpet, Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda,
 Hyderabad-500 036.
11. Mythri Multi Speciality Hospital, Ameerpet, Hyderbad-500 038.
12. Aditya Hospitals, 4-1-16, Tilak Road, Abids, Hyderabad-500 001.
13. Vijaya health Care, 8-2-186, Kammariguda, Secunderabad-500 003.
14. ADRM Hospital, H.No.9-2, Ramanthapur, Hyderabad-500 013.
15. Tilaknagar Hospital, 2-2-1108/A/2, Tilaknagar, Hyderabad-500 044.
16. Remedy Hospitals, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500 011.
17. GNR Multi Speciality Hospitals, Alwal, Secunderabad- 500 010.
18. Geetha Multi Speciality Hospital, 1-7-90, Chaitanyapuri, Hyderabad-500 060.
19. Hariprasad Memorial Hospital Trust, Rikabgunj, Pathergatti, Hyderabad-500 002.
20. Premier Hospital, Humayun Nagar, Mehdipatnam, Hyderabad.
21. Sagarlal Memoral Hospital, Matadian Goel Research Centre, 1-5-551, Musheerabad,
 Hyderabad-500 048.
22. Shenoy Nursing Home, 10-3-4, Entrenchment Road, East Marred Pally, Secunderabad-
 500 026.
23. SKM Hospital & Maternity Home, 7/A, Panchasheel Enclave, Manovikas Nagar, Hashmath Pet, Secunderabad-500 009.
24. Sri Rohini Hospital, Sagar Road, Champapet, Hyderabad-500 660.
25. L.K. Hospitals Pvt. Ltd., 4-172, Geetha Nagar, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-500 047.
26. Sumana Maternity & Nursing Home, V.V. Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad-
 500872
27. The Sick Bay Hospital, 8-3-214/2, Srinivasa Nagar West, Ameerpet, Hyderabad-


 500016
28. Sundary Maternity and General Nursing Home, 8-84, Temple Alwal Road, Alwal,
 Secunderabad-500 010.
29. Sri Venkateswara Meternity and Surgical Nursing Home, Gandhi Nagar Colony,
 Shadnagar-509 216.
30. C.C. Shroff Memorial Hospital, 3-4-801, Barkatpura, Hyderabad-500 027.
31. Dr. A.S. Rao Nagar Nursing Home, MIG B-10, Dr. A.S. Rao Nagar, ECIL Post,
 Hyderabad-500 762.
32. Geeta Maternity & Nursing Home, West Marredpally, Secunderabad.
33. Vasavi Hospital, 6-1-91, Khairtabad, Hyderabad-500 004.
34. Sweekar-Upkaar, Upkar Circle, Picket, Secunderabad-500 003.
35. Red Cross Institute of Yoga & Nature Cure, Road, No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-
 500048.
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